PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVI	EYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		N	lame	Execution Date]
James E. Bradley				08/27/2012	
William Blythe				08/27/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Bradley Innova	ation G	roup, LLC]
Street Address:	7442 S. 750 E.				
City:	Ladoga]
State/Country:	INDIANA				
Postal Code:	47954				
Application Number		135955	563		
Property	[,] Туре		Number		
	1				<u> </u>
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:	31759259	943			
-			n the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:	31723621				
Email: Correspondent Nam	IPDocket	-	niller.com sh, ice Miller LLP		
Address Line 1:			Square, Suite 2900		
Address Line 4:			DIANA 46282		
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:		Thomas A. Walsh		
Signature:			/Thomas A. Walsh/		
Date:			08/06/2013		
Total Attachments: 2 source=P01929US02 source=P01929US02	2_Assignment#pag				

7

ICE MILLER LLP One American Square, Suite 3100 Indianapolis, Indiana 46282-0200 Telephone: (317) 236-2100 Facsimile: (317) 236-2219

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Invention Title

WATER TREATMENT APPARATUS

Inventors' Names, Addresses & Citizenship

James Bradley	William Blythe
7442 S. 750 E	R 1 Box 220
Ladoga, IN 47954	Vandalia, IL 62471
(U.S. Citizen)	(U.S. Citizen)

Assignee Name, Address & Citizenship

Bradley Innovation Group, LLC 7442 S. 750 E. Ladoga, Indiana 47954 (an Indiana limited liability company) Specification Attached Specification Filed: as Serial No. Our Ref. No.: P01929-US-02 (29024.0001)

WHEREAS, the above-identified Assignee desires to acquire the entire interest in, to and under the Invention, for which, as indicated above, a patent application executed of even date is attached or was filed on the date and assigned the serial number specified above, and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-identified Inventors hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above-identified Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including Canada, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, including Canada, to be obtained for said Invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which same may be granted.

Inventors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, license or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Inventors further covenant that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said Invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to Inventors and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its designee any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said Invention and said Letters patent and said equivalents therefor in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof. This document may be signed in two or more counterparts.

IN WITNESS WHERE Pamer E. Bendle Signed	OF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.	Signed	Dated
James Brad		William Bh Name	
Signed	Dated	Signed	Dated
Name		Name	
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public of the State of			, 20
Signed		My Commission Expires:	
Printed NOTE: Notarization is recommended but not required.		County of Residence	e:

I/2680069.1

PATENT REEL: 030947 FRAME: 0572

ICE MILLER LLP One American Square, Suite 3100 Indianapolis, Indiana 46282-0200 Telephone: (317) 236-2100 Facsimile: (317) 236-2219

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Invention Title

WATER TREATMENT APPARATUS

Inventors' Names, Addresses & Citizenship

James Bradley	William Blythe
7442 S. 750 E	R 1 Box 220
Ladoga, IN 47954	Vandalia, IL 62471
(U.S. Citizen)	(U.S. Citizen)

Assignee Name, Address & Citizenship

Bradley Innovation Group, LLC 7442 S. 750 E. Ladoga, Indiana 47954 (an Indiana limited liability company) Specification Attached Specification Filed: as Serial No. Our Ref. No.: P01929-US-02 (29024.0001)

WHEREAS, the above-identified Assignee desires to acquire the entire interest in, to and under the Invention, for which, as indicated above, a patent application executed of even date is attached or was filed on the date and assigned the serial number specified above, and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-identified Inventors hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above-identified Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including Canada, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, including Canada, to be obtained for said Invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which same may be granted.

Inventors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, license or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Inventors further covenant that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said Invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to Inventors and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its designee any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said Invention and said Letters patent and said equivalents therefor in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof. This document may be signed in two or more counterparts.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

Signed	Dated	Pignod	
DiBuod	Datod	Signed	Dated
James Brac	lley	William B	lythe
Name		Willow Site	fle
Signed	Dated	Signed	Dated
Name		Name	
Subscribed and sworn	to before me, a notary public of the State of	, this day o	f, 20
Signed		My Commission Expires:	
P E: Notarization is recommer	inted ded but not required.		
)69.1		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

RECORDED: 08/06/2013